which are the subject matter of the Lawsuit, regardless of whether Plaintiff discovers additional 
facts or legal theories after the execution of this Release. 

3. PAYMENT: In exchange for the agreements and releases set forth in this Release, 
Plaintiff shall receive Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($55,000) from the Union County Defendants 
and Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) from the City of Jonesboro Defendants for a total amount 
of Fifty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($58,000), within 14 business days of receipt of this executed 
Release from Plaintiff. The payments shall be made by check payable to “KMK Client Funds 
Account.” Defendants shall deliver the payment checks by mail to Plaintiff’s attorney: 

Jeffrey Kulwin